Mario G. Cardozo, Takatoshi Kawai, Youichi Iimura, Hachiro Sugimoto, Yoshiharu Yamanishi, and A. J. Hopfinger*: Conformational Analyses and Molecular-Shape Comparisons of a Series of Indanone-Benzylpiperidine Inhibitors of Acetylcholinesterase.

Page 592. In Table II, the title should read: dihedral angles,a deg.

Guy D. Diana, Paul Kowalczyk, Adi M. Treasurywala, Richard C. Oglesby, Daniel C. Pevear, and Frank J. Dutko: CoMFA Analysis of the Interactions of Antipicornavirus Compounds in the Binding Pocket of Human Rhinovirus-14.

Page 1008. The supplementary material available paragraph was inadvertently omitted. It should read as follows: A listing of all important parameters from the noncrossvalidated partial least squares (PLS) run which was used in the development of the CoMFA model (2 pages). Ordering information is given on any current masthead page.

John A. Lowe, III, Susan E. Drozda, R. Michael Snider, Kelly P. Longo, Stevin H. Zorn, Jean Morrone, Elisa R. Jackson, Stafford McLean, Dianne K. Bryce, Jon Bordner, Atsushi Nagahisa, Yoshihito Kanai, Osamu Suga, and Megumi Tsuchiya: The Discovery of (2S,3S)-cis-2-(Diphenylmethyl)-N-[(2-methoxyphenyl)methyl]-1-azabicyclo[2.2.2]octan-3-amine as a Novel, Nonpeptide Substance P Antagonist.

Pages 2593 and 2594. Compound 12 should be represented as follows: